
BRS School Liaisons 
 

 
Western Region 

Bridgeport District 
 

1057 Broad Street * Bridgeport, CT 06604 * Voice: (203) 551-5500 
District Director  
Kathy Marchione 
Phone: (203) 551-5517    
Email: Kathleen.Marchione@ct.gov  
 
Supervisors  
Fred Fachner  
Phone: (203) 551-5510   
Email: Fred.Fachner@ct.gov  

 
Marta Bisciglia 
Phone: (203) 551-5502 
Email: Marta.Ortiz-Bisciglia@ct.gov  
 

Rehabilitation Counselor for the Deaf 
Lucy Trusock is available to serve students who are 
deaf in any of these schools. 
 

VOICE: (203) 551-5509 
TTY: (203) 551-5529  
VP: (203) 416-6761 
Email: Lucrecia.Trusock@ct.gov 
 

Location / School Counselor Phone Number   Email 
Bridgeport-    

Bassick HS Michael White (203) 551-5519 Michael.White@ct.gov  
Bridgeport Learning Center Holly Heaven (203) 551-5500 Holly.Heaven@ct.gov  
Bullard Havens CTTHSS Dorothy Lerner (203) 551-5507 Dorothy.Lerner@ct.gov  
Central HS Dorothy Lerner (203) 551-5507 Dorothy.Lerner@ct.gov 
Harding HS Alexa Garcia (203) 551-5504 Alexa.Garcia@ct.gov  
Kolbe-Cathedral HS Dorothy Lerner (203) 551-5507 Dorothy.Lerner@ct.gov 
Park City Alternative Alexa Garcia (203) 551-5504 Alexa.Garcia@ct.gov 
University School Colleen Morey (203) 551-5505 Colleen.Morey@ct.gov  
Sheridan School Dorothy Lerner (203) 551-5507 Dorothy.Lerner@ct.gov  
CES Please check student’s home town school to 

find counselor assigned. 
  

Darien-    
Darien HS Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov  

Fairfield-    
Fairfield HS Rachel Soares (203) 551-5503 Rachel.Soares@ct.gov  
Fairfield Prep Rachel Soares (203) 551-5503 Rachel.Soares@ct.gov  
Notre Dame Rachel Soares (203) 551-5503 Rachel.Soares@ct.gov  

Greenwich-    
Brunswick  Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov  
Convent of the Sacred Heart Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov  
Daycroft Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov  
Greenwich Academy Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov  
Greenwich HS Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov  
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BRS School Liaisons 
 

 
Western Region 

Bridgeport District Cont. 
 

1057 Broad Street * Bridgeport, CT 06604 * Voice: (203) 551-5500 
Location / School Counselor Phone Number Email 

Monroe-    
Masuk HS Frances Hornick (203) 551-5511 Frances.Hornick@ct.gov 

New Canaan-    
New Canaan HS Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov 

Norwalk-    
Brien McMahon HS Myra Leslie (203) 251-9433 Myra.Leslie@ct.gov  
Norwalk HS Myra Leslie (203) 251-9433 Myra.Leslie@ct.gov  
Briggs HS Myra Leslie (203) 251-9433 Myra.Leslie@ct.gov  

Easton/Redding    
Joel Barlow HS Leah Henchcliffe (203) 207-8992 Leah.Henchcliffe@ct.gov  

Stamford-    
King School Karen Brandt (203) 251-9432 Karen.Brandt@ct.gov  
Low-Heywood Thomas Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov 
Sacred Heart Academy Myra Leslie (203) 251-9433 Myra.Leslie@ct.gov  
Trinity HS Karen Brandt (203) 251-9432 Karen.Brandt@ct.gov  
Stamford HS Ruth Cineus (203) 251-9431 Ruth.Cineus@ct.gov 
West Hill HS Karen Brandt (203) 251-9432 Karen.Brandt@ct.gov  
AIT Karen Brandt (203) 251-9432 Karen.Brandt@ct.gov  
Stamford Academy Myra Leslie (203) 251-9433 Myra.Leslie@ct.gov  

Stratford-    
Stratford HS Frances Hornick (203) 551-5511 Frances.Hornick@ct.gov 
Bunnell HS SAFE Program  Frances Hornick (203) 551-5511 Frances.Hornick@ct.gov 
Stratford Alternative Frances Hornick (203) 551-5511 Frances.Hornick@ct.gov  

Trumbull-    
Trumbull HS Michael White (203) 551-5519 Michael.White@ct.gov  
St. Joseph HS Michael White (203) 551-5519 Michael.White@ct.gov  

Weston-    
Weston HS Karen Brandt (203) 251-9432 Karen.Brandt@ct.gov  

Westport-    
Staples HS Sean Kennedy (203) 551-5508 Sean.Kennedy@ct.gov  

Wilton-    
Wilton HS Karen Brandt (203) 251-9432 Karen.Brandt@ct.gov  
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